
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 3, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

19-MAR-2025 12:26Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8851061

8870346

8880950

8886190

8886504

8886510

8886557

8886773

8886775

8886785

8888464

8890413

Case

PROVO, VANDRICO BRAEDEN

SAUNDERS, CHRISTOVER D

FOX, LEONARD WALTER

PIPER, ROBERT K

SINGH, SUPINDERDEEPK

SIMMONS, LORRAINE JENNY

DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER ROY

RATTANAMONGKOL, ANANT

RATTANAMONGKOL, ANANT

RATTANAMONGKOL, ANANT

CHAUDHARY, DEV

SAEED, AMEER MAHMOUD

Name

711856-1

1014420-1

98222-6

367212-5

1015666-2

211727-6

909483-1

1016450-1

1016450-1

1016450-1

1004560-2

1015429-1

Person

MVA 64

HDBC 26(M)

MVA 115(2)(A)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 120(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 151

HPMB 13

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 3, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

19-MAR-2025 12:26Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8768667

8874786

8886769

8886786

8889384

8890522

8891044

8894509

Case

ORABI, NAEL

MCBRIDE-BELACH, ALLISON

HUNT, MITCHELL GEORGE

THOMAS, SONI

BOBBITT, TERRANCE JOHN

MISINER, LINDSAY MARIE

POPKOV, EVGENII

CARATACHEA PRADO, JOSE 
GERARDO

Name

962336-2

910518-2

629854-4

1017354-1

84199-7

790068-4

1017864-1

737016-4

Person

MVA 122(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

HPMB 13

MVA 149(1)

MVA 175(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 125(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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	HFX_NC_Apr32

