ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 3, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8851061	PROVO, VANDRICO BRAEDEN	711856-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870346	SAUNDERS, CHRISTOVER D	1014420-1	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
						Trial	
8880950	FOX, LEONARD WALTER	98222-6	MVA 115(2)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8886190	PIPER, ROBERT K	367212-5	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
						Trial	
8886504	SINGH, SUPINDERDEEPK	1015666-2	MVA 120(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
0000540		044707.0			~~~~	Trial	
8886510	SIMMONS, LORRAINE JENNY	211727-6	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8886557	DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER ROY	909483-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
	,				F	Trial	
8886773	RATTANAMONGKOL, ANANT	1016450-1	MVA 151		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8886775	RATTANAMONGKOL, ANANT	1016450-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8886785	RATTANAMONGKOL, ANANT	1016450-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8888464	CHAUDHARY, DEV	1004560-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
						Trial	
8890413	SAEED, AMEER MAHMOUD	1015429-1	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 3, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8768667	ORABI, NAEL	962336-2	MVA 122(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874786	MCBRIDE-BELACH, ALLISON	910518-2	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8886769	HUNT, MITCHELL GEORGE	629854-4	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8886786	THOMAS, SONI	1017354-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8889384	BOBBITT, TERRANCE JOHN	84199-7	MVA 175(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8890522	MISINER, LINDSAY MARIE	790068-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8891044	POPKOV, EVGENII	1017864-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894509	CARATACHEA PRADO, JOSE GERARDO	737016-4	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	